AGENDA ITEM	
MEETING DATE	October 19, 2022

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

TO.		N 1 Ca		. D. 1	
TO:		Members of the	e Governi	ng Board	
SUBJECT:		FOR PROJECT	T INSPEO MPUS A	TO OPTIMA INSI CTION SERVICE UTOTECH SECU JECT	ES FOR THE
REQUESTED ACT	ΓΙΟΝ:				
☐Information ☐Consent	OR OR	⊠Approval ⊠Non-Conser	nt		
for Division of State Enhancement Project providing onsite inspect State Architect (DSA) CONTINUED ON THE STUDENT SUCCES Help our stude Basic skills ed	e Archi on the ections HE NEX S IMPA ents achi ucation	tect (DSA) Project Vallejo Campure of all construction TPAGE ACT: eve their education	ect Inspections. The n, and all	ction services for scope of work of	Optima Inspections, Inc. the Autotech Security this contract includes aired by the Division of
	education	_	update eq	uipment.	
Ed. Code: Board	l Policy:	E	Estimated F	Siscal Impact: \$4,500	Measure Q Funds
SUPERINTENDENT'S	RECON	IMENDATION:		APPROVAL NOT REQUIRED	☐ DISAPPROVAL D ☐ TABLE
V.P., Facilities & Ex	ΓER'S N	Bonds Manager AME	-		
4000 Suist Fairfield	ın Valley 1, CA 94:				
	DRESS				sito-Noy, Ed.D. dent-President
TELEPHO	863-726 ONE NUI Cy Lofton	MBER	-		
V.P., Facilities & Ex	xecutive l	Bonds Manager			er 19, 2022
VICE PRESID	DENT AP Der 7, 202				PROVED BY DENT-PRESIDENT
DATE SU			_		

SUPERINTENDENT-PRESIDENT

AGENDA ITEM	
MEETING DATE	October 19, 2022

SOLANO COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM

TO: Members of the Governing Board

SUBJECT: CONTRACT AWARD TO OPTIMA INSPECTIONS, INC.

FOR PROJECT INSPECTION SERVICES FOR THE

VALLEJO CAMPUS AUTOTECH SECURITY

ENHANCEMENT PROJECT

SUMMARY:

CONTINUED FROM THE PREVIOUS PAGE

Proposals were solicited from all the firms in the Board Approved Pool of DSA Project Inspection Firms and were due on September 28, 2022. Two proposals were received and Optima Inspections, Inc. is recommended based on best value selection. Upon review of the consultant's qualifications, the proposed scope of work, and submitted price, Optima Inspections, Inc.'s proposal was determined to be fair and appropriate.

The Board is asked to approve a professional services contract to Optima Inspections, Inc. in the amount not to exceed \$4,500.

The agreement is available online at http://www.solano.edu/measureq/planning.php